### BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 65 (First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "of" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 6, strike "plans" and substitute "<u>plan, and</u> the stock assessment and technical and scientific information that support the fishery management <u>plan,</u>".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 26, strike "THAT ARE"; and strike beginning with "BEST" in line 26 down through "HABITAT" in line 27 and substitute "<u>AVAILABLE HABITAT, KNOWN</u> <u>MULTISPECIES INTERACTIONS</u>,".

On page 4, in line 3, after "INFORMATION" insert "<u>, INCLUDING SOCIOECONOMIC</u> INFORMATION".

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 22, after "PLAN" insert "<u>AND THE STOCK ASSESSMENT AND</u> <u>TECHNICAL AND SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION THAT SUPPORT THE PROPOSED PLAN,</u>"; in line 28, strike "THE REVIEW OF"; in line 29, strike "PLANS" and substitute "<u>SCIENCE</u>"; in line 31, after "BE" insert "<u>OTHERWISE</u>"; and in line 32, after "PARTICIPATED" insert "<u>AS AN</u> <u>AUTHOR OR PRINCIPAL CONTRIBUTOR,</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 28, strike "2006" and substitute "2005".